Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
Series/Type: B82790C0N3
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B82790C0685N340 B82792C0685N365 2002-07-05 2002-12-31 2003-03-31
B82790C0506N365 B82792C0506N365 2002-07-05 2002-12-31 2003-03-31
B82790C0475N340 B82792C0475N365 2002-07-05 2002-12-31 2003-03-31
B82790C0336N365 B82792C0336N365 2002-07-05 2002-12-31 2003-03-31
B82790C0226N340 B82792C0026N365 2002-07-05 2002-12-31 2003-03-31
B82790C0106N340 B82792C0106N365 2002-07-05 2002-12-31 2003-03-31
B82790-C0***-N3Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
Double Chokes
Rated voltage 42 Vac/80 Vdc
Rated current 100 to 500 mA
Rated inductance 4,7 to 50 mH

VT
Vdc, 2 s
Ordering code
4,7 500 500 0,4 1000 B82790-C0475-N340
6,8 500 500 0,5 750 B82790-C0685-N340
10 600 200 1,1 750 B82790-C0106-N340
22 800 100 1,6 750 B82790-C0226-N340
33 1500 100 2,0 750 B82790-C0336-N365
50 1700 100 2,6 750 B82790-C0506-N365
264 04/00
B82790-C0***-N3Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
Double Chokes
Insertion loss αe (typical values at Z = 50 Ω)
asymmetrical, all branches in parallel (common mode)
symmetrical (differential mode)